
 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No. 142                                                              27
th

 October 2010                                                               Nauru                22
nd

 September, 2010             Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 591   / 2010 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

 

NAME OF PARTIES:  Malgram Dowabobo of Yaren District and 

      Rosa Mystique Jones also of Yaren District 

 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 20
th

 October 2010 

 

HON. MARCUS STEPHEN M.P 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 

G.N.No. 592   / 2010 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 135/2010, G.N No. 555/2010 (page 2) date 13
th

 October 2010 

 

DELETE: 

 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age qualifications and Curriculum Vitae attached and 

submitted to the Acting Director of Human Resources & Labour and the Acting Chief Secretary’s Department 

no later than Friday 19 October 2010. 

 

INSERT: 

 

Applications should be lodged in writing or electronically word processed stating name, age, qualification and 

curriculum vitae with supporting references and other relevant attachments provided to the Chief Secretary 

Department or the Acting Director of Human Resources no later than Friday, 22
nd

 October, 2010 5.00pm. 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 135/2010, G. N. No 556 (Page 4) date 13
th

 October 2010-10-27 

 

DELETE: 

 

Applications should be lodged in writing or electronically word processed stating name, age, qualification and 

curriculum vitae with supporting references and other relevant attachments provided to the Chief Secretary 

Department or the Director of Human Resources no later than Friday 24
th

 October, 2010 5.00pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-2- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No. 142                                                              27
th

 October 2010                                                               Nauru                22
nd

 September, 2010             Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 592   / 2010 (Cont’d) 

 

INSERT: 

 

Applications should be lodged in writing or electronically word processed stating name, age, qualification and 

curriculum vitae with supporting references and other relevant attachments provided to the Chief Secretary 

Department or the Acting Director of Human Resources no later than Friday 22
nd

 October, 2010 5.00pm. 

 

LAVAINE AKKEN 

HIGHER CLERICAL OFFICER 

REGISTRY - BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES 

 

 

 

 

 


